• Plastic package has Underwriters Laboratory P-600
  Flammability Classification 94V-0
• Glass passivated junction
• 20000W Peak Pulse Power
  capability on 10/1000 µs waveform
• Voltage-20.0 to 300 Volts
• Excellent clamping capability                          1.0(25.4) MIN
• Repetition rate (duty cycle): 0.05%  .360(9.1)

TEST
CURRENT
(IT) mA
 PEAK
PULSE
CURRENT
IPP (A)
REVERSE
LEAKAGE
@ VRWM
IR (µA)
MAXIMUM
CLAMPING
VOLTAGE
@IPP Vc (V)
20KPA20A 20KPA20CA 20.00 25.60 28.00 50 543.0 5000 36.8
20KPA24A 20KPA24CA 24.00 26.68 29.48 50 485.0 5000 41.2
20KPA26A 20KPA26CA 26.00 28.88 31.92 50 446.0 2000 44.8
20KPA28A 20KPA28CA 28.00 31.12 34.40 50 417.0 1000 48.0
20KPA30A 20KPA30CA 30.00 33.32 36.84 5 388.0 250 51.6
20KPA32A 20KPA32CA 32.00 35.56 39.32 5 368.0 150 54.4
20KPA34A 20KPA34CA 34.00 37.76 41.60 5 347.0 50 57.6
20KPA36A 20KPA36CA 36.00 40.00 44.40 5 325.0 20 61.6
20KPA40A 20KPA40CA 40.00 44.40 49.20 5 294.0 15 68.0
20KPA44A 20KPA44CA 44.00 48.80 54.00 5 275.0 10 72.8
20KPA48A 20KPA48CA 48.00 53.20 58.80 5 251.0 10 79.6
20KPA52A 20KPA52CA 52.00 57.60 63.60 5 233.0 10 86.0
20KPA56A 20KPA56CA 56.00 62.40 68.80 5 216.0 10 92.8
20KPA60A 20KPA60CA 60.00 66.80 74.00 5 205.0 10 97.6
20KPA64A 20KPA64CA 64.00 71.20 78.80 5 192.0 10 104.0
20KPA68A 20KPA68CA 68.00 75.60 83.60 5 181.0 10 110.4
20KPA72A 20KPA72CA 72.00 80.00 88.40 5 171.0 10 116.8
20KPA80A 20KPA80CA 80.00 88.80 98.00 5 154.0 10 129.6
20KPA88A 20KPA88CA 88.00 97.60 107.60 5 141.0 10 142.0
20KPA96A 20KPA96CA 96.00 106.80 118.00 5 129.0 10 155.6
20KPA104A 20KPA104CA 104.00 115.60 127.60 5 119.0 10 168.4
20KPA112A 20KPA112CA 112.00 124.40 137.60 5 110.0 10 181.6
20KPA120A 20KPA120CA 120.00 133.20 147.20 5 103.0 10 193.6
20KPA132A 20KPA132CA 132.00 146.80 162.40 5 93.8 10 213.2
20KPA144A 20KPA144CA 144.00 160.00 176.80 5 86.1 10 232.4
20KPA160A 20KPA160CA 160.00 177.60 196.40 5 77.5 10 258.0
20KPA172A 20KPA172CA 172.00 191.20 211.20 5 72.0 10 277.6
20KPA180A 20KPA180CA 180.00 200.00 221.20 5 68.8 10 290.8
20KPA192A 20KPA192CA 192.00 213.20 235.60 5 64.6 10 309.6
20KPA204A 20KPA204CA 204.00 226.80 250.80 5 60.7 10 329.6
20KPA216A 20KPA216CA 216.00 240.00 265.20 5 57.4 10 348.4
20KPA232A 20KPA232CA 232.00 257.60 284.80 5 53.4 10 374.4
20KPA240A 20KPA240CA 240.00 266.80 294.80 5 51.7 10 387.2
20KPA256A 20KPA256CA 256.00 284.40 314.40 5 48.5 10 412.0
20KPA280A 20KPA280CA 280.00 311.20 344.00 5 44.2 10 452.0
20KPA300A 20KPA300CA 300.00 333.20 368.40 5 41.3 10 484.0
For bidirectional type having Vrwm of 40 volts and less, the IR limit is double.
For parts without A , the VBR is  + 10%